The second

Phone/Fax- 0191-2520976 (Jmu) 0191-2506322 (Sgr)

Government of Jammu and Kashmir, School Education Department (ACCOUNTS SECTION) Civil Secretariat, Jammu / Śrinagar

Sanction for Advance drawal on account of Medical treatment of Mr. Gulzar Sub: Hussain, Senior Lecturer, Boys Hr. Sec. School, Darhal, Rajouri. Ref:

Director School Education, Jammu's letter No: DSEJ/Acctts/3352-53 dated: 26-04-2016.

Government Order No: 299 -Edu of 2016 Dated: 10 -08-2016

As recommended by Head of Department of Nephrology Govt. Medical College and Super Speciality Hospital Jammu and countersigned by the Principal, Govt. Medical College, Jammu and in pursuance to Rule 6 of J&K Civil Services Medical (Attendancecum-Allowances) Rule 1990, sanction is accorded to the grant of advance of Rs. 3.60 lacs (Rupees Three lac sixty thousand only) representing 75% of Rs. 4.80 lac [(amount over & above the policy amount of Rs. 05.00 lac of the estimated cost of Rs. 9.80 lac)]in favour of Mr. Gulzar Hussain, Senior Lecturer, Boys Hr. Sec. School, Darhal, Rajouri for undergoing treatment of "Chronic Renal Failure". The advance shall be placed at the disposal of Superintendent of Sir Ganga Ram Hospital New Delhi through demand draft.

The adjustment / reimbursement of the expenditure would be governed under Rule 14.29 (A) of J&K Financial Code Volume - I on admissible items only in terms of Rule 6(2) of Civil Services Medical (Attendance-Cum-Allowances) Rules 1990 on production of vouchers / bills duly authenticated by the prescribed medical authority of Sir Ganga Ram Hospital, New Delhi.

"By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir,

Sd/-(Shaleen Kabra), Commissioner/Secretary to Government School Education Department

Dated: 10 -08-2016

No: Edu/Acctts/MRC/2016/12 Copy to the:

- Principal Accountant General, J&K Jammu. 1. 2.
- Director School Education, Jammu. 3.
- Chief Education Officer, Rajouri. 4.
- Mr. Gulzar Hussain, Senior Lecturer, Boys Hr. Sec. School, Darhal, Rajouri. 5. Govt. order file (w.2.s.c)

(Manav Gupta) Financial Advisor/CAO.